8840.00

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bank of America, N.A., as Agent	10/19/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anda, Inc.
Street Address:	8151 Peters Road
Internal Address:	4th Floor
City:	Plantation
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33324

Name:	Andrx Corporation
Street Address:	8151 Peters Road
Internal Address:	4th Floor
City:	Plantation
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33324

Name:	Andrx Labs, LLC
Street Address:	8151 Peters Road
Internal Address:	4th Floor
City:	Plantation
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33324

Name:	Andrx Laboratories, Inc.
Street Address:	8151 Peters Road
Internal Address:	4th Floor
City:	Plantation
State/Country:	FLORIDA

PATENT

REEL: 016674 FRAME: 0980

Name:	Andrx Labs, Inc.
Street Address:	8151 Peters Road
Internal Address:	4th Floor
City:	Plantation
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33324

Name:	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC
Street Address:	8151 Peters Road
Internal Address:	4th Floor
City:	Plantation
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33324

Name:	Cybear, LLC
Street Address:	8151 Peters Road
Internal Address:	4th Floor
City:	Plantation
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33324

Name:	Mediconsult.com, Inc.
Street Address:	8151 Peters Road
Internal Address:	4th Floor
City:	Plantation
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33324

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 96

33324

Postal Code:

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5508040
Patent Number:	5458888
Patent Number:	5419917
Patent Number:	5532275
Patent Number:	5458887
Patent Number:	5260069
	DA TENT

Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	6103263 5728402 5736159 5558879 5567441
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	5736159 5558879
Patent Number: Patent Number:	5558879
Patent Number:	
	5567441
Patent Number:	5834023
Patent Number:	5654005
Patent Number:	5397574
Patent Number:	5472708
Patent Number:	5830503
Patent Number:	5922352
Patent Number:	5837379
Patent Number:	6106862
Patent Number:	6177102
Patent Number:	6096340
Patent Number:	6197347
Patent Number:	6238703
Patent Number:	6210716
Patent Number:	6174548
Patent Number:	6156342
Patent Number:	6099862
Patent Number:	6284275
Patent Number:	6270805
Patent Number:	6077541
Patent Number:	5737539
Patent Number:	5845255
Patent Number:	5955475
Patent Number:	6168805
Patent Number:	6080778
Patent Number:	6440387
Patent Number:	6524620
Patent Number:	6589553
Patent Number:	6544556
Patent Number:	6602522 PATENT

REEL: 016674 FRAME: 0982

L	r	
	Application Number:	10183776
	Application Number:	09119323
	Application Number:	09706624
	Application Number:	10244452
	Application Number:	09763831
	Application Number:	10109408
	Application Number:	09607293
	Application Number:	10279622
	Application Number:	10301474
	Application Number:	09905690
	Application Number:	09905712
	Application Number:	10071257
	Application Number:	10183771
	Application Number:	10291103
	Application Number:	09785069
	Application Number:	09659222
	Application Number:	09785040
	Application Number:	10101438
	Application Number:	09950536
	Application Number:	60382652
	Application Number:	09970049
	Application Number:	10040251
	Application Number:	60388704
	Application Number:	10067593
	Application Number:	09704554
	Application Number:	09597206
	Application Number:	60344904
	Application Number:	60412181
	Application Number:	60412180
	Application Number:	09121596
	Application Number:	09201107
	Application Number:	09941681
	Application Number:	09941841
	Application Number:	09941682
	Application Number:	60402069
		DATENT

li .	ıı ıl
Application Number:	10465702
Application Number:	10664803
Application Number:	10442692
Application Number:	10335767
Application Number:	60478975
Application Number:	10617456
Application Number:	10634321
Application Number:	60509237
Application Number:	10637816
Application Number:	60516983
Application Number:	10777542
Application Number:	10712505
Application Number:	10715219
Application Number:	10679760
Application Number:	10768277
Application Number:	60537862
Application Number:	10337444
Application Number:	60442337
Application Number:	60457475
Application Number:	10796411

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)685-5231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 815-2231

Email: heatherskinner@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Heather Skinner

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308-2222

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kathleen O. Currey, Esq.

Total Attachments: 7

source=Andrx - Patent#page1.tif

source=Andrx - Patent#page2.tif

source=Andrx - Patent#page3.tif

source=Andrx - Patent#page4.tif

source=Andrx - Patent#page5.tif

source=Andrx - Patent#page6.tif

source=Andrx - Patent#page7.tif

REEL: 016674 FRAME: 0984

PATENT RELEASE

This PATENT RELEASE is made as of October 19, 2005, by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent ("Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Agent and ANDA, INC., ANDRX CORPORATION, ANDRX LABS, LLC, ANDRX LABORATORIES, INC., ANDRX LABS, INC., ANDRX PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC, CYBEAR, LLC, and MEDICONSULT.COM, INC., (collectively, "Grantors," and each, individually, a "Grantor"), entered into that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 30, 2002 (the "Patent and Trademark Security Agreement"; the capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed to them in the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement), pursuant to which Grantors granted a security interest to the Agent in, among other things, the Patents set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Agent and ANDA, INC., ANDRX LABS, LLC, ANDRX PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC, have entered into a Supplemental Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 7, 2003 ("the Supplemental Agreement") pursuant to which a security interest to the Agent in, among other things, the Patents set forth on Schedule 2 attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Agent and ANDA, INC., ANDRX LABS, LLC, ANDRX PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC, and RXAPS, INC. have entered into a Second Supplemental Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 1, 2004 (the "Second Supplemental Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantors granted a security interest to the Agent in, among other things, Patents set forth on Schedule 3 attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 6, 2003, at Reel 013767, Frame 0753; and

WHEREAS, the Supplemental Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 10, 2003, at Reel 014683, Frame 0075; and

WHEREAS, Second Supplemental Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 25, 2005, at Reel 016180, Frame 0092; and

WHEREAS, the obligations underlying the security interests are no longer owed, and Agent no longer has no further interest in the Patents and the other collateral described in the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, the Supplemental Agreement and the Second Supplemental Agreement; and

LEGAL_US_E # 70081730.1

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested the Agent release its lien on the Patents and reassign the same to Grantors.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases any and all claims, liens, security interests and other encumbrances arising under the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, the Supplemental Agreement and the Second Supplemental Agreement and reassigns any and all rights, titles and interests conveyed thereunder, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by the Agent to the Grantors.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

LEGAL US E#70081730.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, as Agent

Name: ANDREW A. DOHEI Vice President

PATENT RELEASE

SCHEDULE 1

PATENT REGISTRATIONS/APPLICATIONS			
PAT NO.	SN	FILING DATE	OWNER_
5,508,040	08/244,745	6/3/93	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC
5,458,888	08/205,005	3/2/94	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC
5,419,917	08/195,377	2/14/94	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC
5,532,275	08/351,778	12/7/94	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC
5,458,887	08/204,825	3/2/94	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC
5,260,069	07/982,761	11/27/92	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC
5,260,068	07/878,416	5/4/92	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC
6,103,263	08/341,478	11/17/94	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC
5,728,402	08/340,290	11/16/94	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC
5,736,159	08/430,356	4/28/95	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC
5,558,879	08/431,404	4/28/95	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC
5,567,441	08/409,449	3/24/95	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC
5,834,023	08,677,072	7/9/96	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC
5,654,005	08/476,455	8/5/97	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC
5,397,574	08/131,118	10/4/93	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC
5,472,708	08/290,815	11/2/93	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC
5,830,503	08/667,308	6/21/96	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC
5,922,352	08/792,001	1/31/97	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC
5,837,379	08/791,999	1/31/97	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC
6,106,862	09/132,796	8/13/98	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC
6,177,102	09/452,444	12/2/99	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC
6,096,340	08/970,489	11/14/97	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC
6,197,347	09/106,609	6/29/98	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC
6,238,703	09/637/404	8/11/00	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC
	10/183,776	6/27/02	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC
6,210,716	09/259,133	2/26/99	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC
6,174,548	09/143,167	8/28/98	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC
6,156,342	09/084,622	5/26/98	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC
6,099,862	09/143,876	8/31/98	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC
6,284,275	09/590,807	6/9/00	Andrx Labs, LLC
US2001/007681	09/119,323	7/20/98	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC
6,270,805	09/187,319	11/6/98	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC
***************************************	09/706,624	11/6/00	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC
	10/244,452	9/16/02	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC
	09/763,831	7/11/01	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC
6,077,541	09/335,575	6/18/99	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC
	10/109,408	3/28/02	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC

	PATENT REGISTRATIONS/APPLICATIONS			
PAT NO.	SN	FILING DATE	OWNER	
	09/607,293	6/30/00	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC	
	10/279,622	10/23/02	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC	
	10/301,474	11/21/02	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC	
	09/905,690	2/8/01	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC	
	09/905,712	2/8/01	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC	
······································	10/071,257	2/8/02	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC	
	10/183,771	6/27/02	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC	
	10/291,103	11/8/02	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC	
Pub 2002/0115718	09/785,069	2/16/01	Andrx Labs, LLC	
	09/659,222	9/11/00	Andrx Labs, LLC	
2002/0156066	09/785,040	2/16/01	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC	
	10/101,438	3/18/02	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC	
	09/950,536	9/10/01	Andrx Labs, LLC	
	60/382,652	5/23/02	Andrx Labs, LLC	
	09/970,049	10/2/01	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC	
	10/040,251	10/23/01	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC	
	60/388,704	6/14/02	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC	
	10/067,593	2/5/02	Andrx Labs, LLC	
	09/704,554	11/3/00	Andrx Labs, LLC	
	09/597206	6/20/00	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC	
	60/344,904	12/31/01	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC	
	60/412181	9/20/02	Andrx Labs, LLC	
***************************************	60/412180	9/20/02	Andrx Labs, LLC	
	09/121,596	7/24/1998	CYBEAR	
	09/201,107	11/30/1998	CYBEAR	
US Pub No. 20020042726	09/941,681	8/30/2001	CYBEAR	
	09/941,841	8/30/2001	CYBEAR	
US Pub No.	0212114011	3,30,2001		
20020042725	09/941,682	3/30/2001	CYBEAR	
5,737,539	1	10/28/94	CYBEAR	
5,845,255	08/942372	10/2/97	CYBEAR	
	60/402069	8/9/02	CYBEAR	
Endo Pharmaceutica		by Andrx Pharmaceu		
5,955,475	08/885,068	6/30/1997		
6,168,805	09/074,355	5/7/1998		
		sed to Andrx Pharma	ceuticals	
6,080,778				
6,440,387			***************************************	
0,110,001	<u> </u>			

SCHEDULE 2

Patent Number	Country	Filing Date	Owner
6,524,620	US	7/20/98	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC
6,589,553	US	2/8/01	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC
6,544,556	US	9/11/00	Andrx Labs, LLC
6,602,522	US	6/20/00	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC
60/457,475	US	3/25/03	Anda, Inc.
10/637,816	US	8/8/03	Anda, Inc.
60442,337	US	1/24/03	Andrx Labs, LLC
10/465,702	US	6/19/03	Andrx Labs, LLC
10/664,803	US	9/19/03	Andrx Labs, LLC
10/442,692	US	5/29/03	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC
10/337,444	US	1/7/03	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC
10/335,767	US	1/2/03	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC
60/478,975	US	6/16/03	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC
10/617,456	US	7/11/03	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC
10/634,321	US	8/4/03	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC
60/509,237	US	10/7/03	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC

SCHEDULE 3

Serial Number	Country	File Date	Owner
10/637,816	US	8/8/03	Anda, Inc.
60/516,983	US	11/3/03	Andrx Labs, LLC
10/664,803	US	9/19/03	Andrx Labs, LLC
10/777,542	US	2/12/04	Andrx Labs, LLC
10/712,505	US	11/13/03	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC
10/715,219	US	11/17/03	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC
10/679,760	US	10/6/03	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC
10/768,277	US	1/30/04	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC
60/537,862	US	1/21/04	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC
10/337,444	US	1/7/03	Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC
60/442,337	- US ::-	1/24/03	Andrx Labs, LLC
60/457,475	US	3/25/03	Anda, Inc.
10/796,411	US US	3/9/04	Andrx Labs, LLC

RECORDED: 10/26/2005